Diary Summary for December 2023
1- 31 December 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in

the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have

been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information

that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the
Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/12/2023

1/12/2023

1/12/2023

4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023

4/12/2023
4/12/2023

0900 - 1030

1200 - 1300

1430 - 1445

0525 -0530

0540 - 0545

0900 - 1015

1200 - 1430
1430 - 1530

EVENT: Site visit to the Brynderwyns with Steve
Mutton, NZTA

MEET: Mayor Wayne Brown and Phil Wilson, CEO
Auckland Council

MEDIA: TVNZ

MEDIA: Pre recording with RNZ Morning Report with
Corin Dann or Ingrid Hipkiss

MEDIA: Pre-record with Newstalk ZB with Mike
Hosking

MEET: Transport officials

Cabinet

MEET: Local Government Officials

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Phone call
Phone call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Steve Mutton

Mayor Wayne Brown
and Phil Wilson, CEO
Auckland Council

Corin Dann or Ingrid
Hipkiss
Mike Hosking

Transport officials
Cabinet ministers

Local Government
officials

Transport

Transport, Local
Govt, Auckland

Auckland,
Transport and
Local Government
Energy

Energy
Transport

Minister
Local Government
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4/12/2023

4/12/2023

4/12/2023

4/12/2023
5/12/2023
5/12/2023
5/12/2023

5/12/2023

5/12/2023
5/12/2023

6/12/2023
6/12/2023

1530- 1550

1600 - 1645

1645 -1715

1730 - 1800

0900 - 0945

1300 - 1430

1630-1730

1730 - 1800

1800 - 1830
1900 - 2000

0900 - 0930
1020 - 1025

MEET: Hon Shane Jones, Richard Ellis, Managing
Director, Dialog Fitzroy and Tan Sri Dr Ngau Boon
Keat, The Dialog Executive Chairman

MEET: MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones

MEET: Hon Shane Jones, RT Hon Jim Bolger chair,
Andrew Knight CEO and John Pagani, Gas Industry
Company

EVENT: NZ Air Line Pilots Association

MEET: Mark Wheeler, GM AVSEC and Keith Manch,
CEO CAA

MEET: NZTA officials
MEET: MoT officials
MEET: LGNZ Mayor Sam Broughton and delegation

MEET: John Carnegie, Energy Resources Aotearoa
MEET: Andreas Heuser Managing Director, Castalia
and Graham Mitchell, CIP

Cabinet Committee 100-Day Plan
MEDIA: RNZ Peter de Graaf, Northland Reporter

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Phone call

Richard Ellis, Managing
Director, Dialog Fitzroy
and Tan Sri Dr Ngau
Boon Keat, The Dialog
Executive Chairman

MBIE Energy officials
with Hon Shane Jones

Hon Shane Jones, RT
Hon Jim Bolger chair,
Andrew Knight CEO
and John Pagani, Gas
Industry Company
NZ Air Line Pilots
Association

Mark Wheeler, GM
AVSEC and Keith
Manch, CEO CAA
NZTA officials

MoT officials

Mayor Sam Broughton
and delegation

John Carniege, ENA
Andreas Heuser
Managing Director,
Castalia and Graham
Mitchell, CIP

Cabinet ministers
RNZ Peter de Graaf,
Northland Reporter

Energy

Energy

Energy

Transport

Transport

Transport
Transport

Local Government
New Zealand
Energy

Local Government

Minister
Transport
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6/12/2023

6/12/2023

7/12/2023

7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023

7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023

8/12/2023

9/12/2023

11/12/2023
11/12/2023
11/12/2023

11/12/2023

11/12/2023

1320 - 1350

2000 - 2030

0830 - 0845

0900 - 0930

0930 - 1000
1030 - 1045

1130- 1200
1715 - 1745
1805 - 1810

0930 - 1600

1415 - 1430

0730 - 0800

0900 - 1015

1200 - 1400

1415 - 1500

1500 - 1545

MEET: Paul Reynolds, Chair NZTA
MEET: James Kilty, CEO Powerco
MEET: Anne Tolley, Tauranga Commissioner

MEET: Chris Blenkiron, CE of New Zealand Aluminium
Smelters and JérOme Pécresse, CEO Rio Tinto
Aluminium

MEET: MBIE officials

EVENT: Speak at NZ Council of Cargo Owners Strategy
session

MEET: Auckland officials

EVENT: Energy Resources Aotearoa

MEDIA: RNZ CheckPoint IV with Lisa Owen

EVENT: Visit to Wairoa with Rt Hon Christopher Luxon
and Hon Mark Mitchell

MEDIA: Nick Truebridge, Newshub

MEET: Mayor Vince Cocurullo of Whangarei
MEET: Transport officials

Cabinet

MEET: Multi Minister's meeting

MEET: MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones

Parliament Buildings

Phone call

Parliament Buildings

Online

Parliament Buildings
Wellington

Online
Wellington

Phone call

Wairoa

Auckland

Phone call
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Paul Reynolds, Chair
NZTA

James Kilty, CEO
Powerco

Anne Tolley, Tauranga
Commissioner

Chris Blenkiron, CE of
New Zealand
Aluminium Smelters
and Jérome Pécresse,
CEO Rio Tinto
Aluminium

MBIE officials

NZ Council of Cargo
Owners

Auckland officials

Key stakeholders

RNZ CheckPoint IV
with Lisa Owen

Visit to Wairoa with Rt
Hon Christopher Luxon
and Hon Mark Mitchell
Nick Truebridge,
Newshub

Mayor Vince Cocurullo
of Whangarei
Transport officials
Cabinet ministers
Multi Ministers

MBIE Energy officials
with Hon Shane Jones

Transport

Energy

Local Government

Energy

Energy
Transport

Auckland
Energy
Transport

Transport

Transport

Local Government

Transport
Minister

Local Government
and Transport
Energy
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11/12/2023

11/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023

12/12/2023
12/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023
13/12/2023
13/12/2023
13/12/2023
13/12/2023

1630-1730

1900 - 1930

1145 -1155

1545 -1630

1700-1730

1725-1730

1730 - 1800
1900 - 1945

0625 - 0630

0655 - 0725
0730 - 0800
1000 - 1100
1100 - 1200
1200-1230

MEET: LG Officials

MEET: CEOs from Greg Epps VIA, Lee Marshall MTA,
Aimiee Wiley MIA

MEET: Simon Douglas, Chief Policy & Advocacy Officer
AA

MEET: Cassandra Crowley, Acting Board Chair NZTA

MEET: Gillian Blythe CEO, Lorraine Kendrick President
and Tim Gibson President Elect, Water New Zealand

MEDIA: RNZ CheckPoint with Lisa Owen

MEET: MoT officials
MEET: Multi Minister's meeting

MEDIA: Pre-record with Mike Hosking, NewstalkZB

MEDIA: AM Show, Newshub

MEET: MoT officials

Cabinet Committee 100-Day Plan

Cabinet Committee CBC

MEET: Hon Chris Bishop, Mayor Tory Whanau and
GWRC Chair Daran Ponter

Parliament Buildings

Online

Phone call

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone call

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Phone call

Wellington

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Local Government
officials

CEOs from Greg Epps
VIA, Lee Marshall
MTA, Aimiee Wiley
MIA

Simon Douglas, Chief
Policy & Advocacy
Officer AA

Cassandra Crowley,
Acting Board Chair
NZTA

Gillian Blythe CEO,
Lorraine Kendrick
President and Tim
Gibson President Elect,
Water New Zealand
RNZ CheckPoint with
Lisa Owen

MoT officials

Multi Ministers

Pre-record with Mike
Hosking, NewstalkZB
AM Show, Newshub
MoT Officials

Cabinet ministers
Cabinet ministers

Hon Chris Bishop,
Mayor Tory Whanau
and GWRC Chair Daran
Ponter

Local Government

Transport

Transport

Transport

Local Government

Transport

Transport
Transport, Local
Govt

Transport

Transport
Transport
Minister
Minister
Transport
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13/12/2023

13/12/2023

13/12/2023
13/12/2023

14/12/2023

14/12/2023

15/12/2023

16/12/2023

18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023
18/12/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023
18/12/2023

1530 - 1600

1600 - 1630

1930 - 1950
2000 - 2030

0745 - 0755

0930 - 1000

0900 - 1045

0800 - 1600

0900 - 1015
1015 - 1045
1200 - 1400
1500 - 1545

1600 - 1630

1635 - 1645
1645 - 1655

MEET: Carrie Hurihanganui, CEO Auckland Airport

MEET: Chris Abbott Chair, Bridget Abernethy CEO
ERANZ and Kenny Clark, Director, Lillis Clark

MEET: Taumata Arowai
MEET: Campbell Barry Chair Wellington Water
Committee, CEO and Chair Wellington Water

MEDIA: Sean Plunket, The Platform
MEET: MoT and NZTA officials

EVENT: SH25A Taparabhi site visit with Prime Minister

VISIT: Hawkes Bay - Gisborne Regional visit

MEET: Transport officials

MEET: MoT officials

Cabinet

MEET: MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones

MEET: CEO Kirsty Hewlett, Maritime NZ and Chair Jo
Brosnahan

MEDIA: RNZ Robin Martin
MEDIA: RNZ

Online

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Phone call

Parliament Buildings

Coromandel

Hawkes Bay

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone call
Phone call

Carrie Hurihanganui,
CEO Auckland Airport
Chris Abbott Chair,
Bridget Abernethy CEO
ERANZ and Kenny
Clark, Director, Lillis
Clark

Taumata Arowai
Campbell Barry Chair
Wellington Water
Committee, CEO and
Chair Wellington
Water

Sean Plunket, The
Platform

MoT and NZTA officials

NZTA SH25A Taparahi
site visit with Prime
Minister

Mayors and key
officials

Transport officials
MoT officials

Cabinet ministers
MBIE Energy officials
with Hon Shane Jones
CEO Kirsty Hewlett,
Maritime NZ and Chair
Jo Brosnahan

RNZ Robin Martin
Radio NZ, Rachel
Graham

Transport

Energy

Local Government
Local Government

Transport

Transport

Transport

Transport and
Local Government
Transport
Transport
Minister

Energy

Transport

Transport
Local Government
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18/12/2023

19/12/2023

19/12/2023
19/12/2023
19/12/2023
19/12/2023
19/12/2023
19/12/2023
20/12/2023

21/12/2023
21/12/2023

21/12/2023
21/12/2023

21/12/2023

1800 - 1820

0900 - 0930

1500 - 1600

1630-1700

1800 - 1900

1000 - 1100

1930 - 2000

2100 - 2130

1200-1230

0815 - 0830
0830-0915

0930 - 1000
1000 - 1045

1100 - 1145

MEET: Anna Kominik Chair, Sarah Gillies CEO,
Electricity Authority Board

MEET: Craig Stobo Chair and Mark Butcher, CEO Local
Government Funding Authority

MEET: Local Government officials
MEET: Local Government Commission

MEET: Malcolm Johns, CEO Genesis

Cabinet Committee 100-Day Plan

MEET: Hon Matt Doocey, Hon Tama Potaka and MOP
Board Chair, Ms Jenn Bestwick

MEET: Multi Ministers

MEET: Alison Andrew CEO and Dr Keith Turner Chair,
Transpower

MEET: Karen Lyons, MoT Auckland
MEET: Dean Kimpton (CE) and Mark Darrow (acting
chair) Auckland Transport

MEET: Auckland officials

MEET: Sean Sweeney (CE) and John Bridgman (chair)
City Rail Link

MEET: Dave Chambers, CEO and Margaret Devlin
Chair, Watercare and Phil Wilson, CEO Auckland
Council

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Online

Parliament Buildings

and online
Parliament Buildings

Auckland
Online

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland

Anna Kominik Chair,
Sarah Gillies CEO,
Electricity Authority
Board

Craig Stobo Chair and
Mark Butcher, CEO
Local Government
Funding Authority
Local Government
officials

Local Government
Commission

Malcolm Johns, CEO
Cabinet ministers
Hon Matt Doocey and
Hon Tama Potaka
Multi ministers

Alison Andrew CEO
and Dr Keith Turner
Chair, Transpower
Karen Lyons

Dean Kimpton (CE) and
Mark Darrow (acting
chair)

Auckland officials
MEET: John Bridgman,
City Rail Link

Dave Chambers, CEO
and Margaret Devlin
Chair, Watercare and
Phil Wilson, CEO
Auckland Council

Energy

Local Government

Local Government
Local Government
Energy

Minister
Transport
Transport

Energy

Transport
Transport

Auckland
Transport

Local Government
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21/12/2023 1350 - 1400 MEDIA: TV Newshub Auckland Newshub Transport
22/12/2023 1000 - 1015 MEDIA: Aaron Letcher, Farmers Weekly Phone call Aaron Letcher, Transport
Farmers Weekly
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