## Diary Summary for December 2023

## 1 - 31 December 2023

**Disclaimer:** This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/12/2023	0900 - 1030	EVENT: Site visit to the Brynderwyns with Steve Mutton, NZTA	Auckland	Steve Mutton	Transport
1/12/2023	1200 - 1300	MEET: Mayor Wayne Brown and Phil Wilson, CEO Auckland Council	Auckland	Mayor Wayne Brown and Phil Wilson, CEO Auckland Council	Transport, Local Govt, Auckland
1/12/2023	1430 - 1445	MEDIA: TVNZ	Auckland		Auckland, Transport and Local Government
4/12/2023	0525 - 0530	MEDIA: Pre recording with RNZ Morning Report with Corin Dann or Ingrid Hipkiss	Phone call	Corin Dann or Ingrid Hipkiss	Energy
4/12/2023	0540 - 0545	MEDIA: Pre-record with Newstalk ZB with Mike Hosking	Phone call	Mike Hosking	Energy
4/12/2023	0900 - 1015	MEET: Transport officials	Parliament Buildings	Transport officials	Transport
4/12/2023	1200 - 1430	Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet ministers	Minister
4/12/2023	1430 - 1530	MEET: Local Government Officials	Parliament Buildings	Local Government officials	Local Government

4/12/2023	1530 - 1550	MEET: Hon Shane Jones, Richard Ellis, Managing Director, Dialog Fitzroy and Tan Sri Dr Ngau Boon Keat, The Dialog Executive Chairman	Parliament Buildings	Richard Ellis, Managing Director, Dialog Fitzroy and Tan Sri Dr Ngau Boon Keat, The Dialog Executive Chairman	Energy
4/12/2023	1600 - 1645	MEET: MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones	Parliament Buildings	MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones	Energy
4/12/2023	1645 - 1715	MEET: Hon Shane Jones, RT Hon Jim Bolger chair, Andrew Knight CEO and John Pagani, Gas Industry Company	Parliament Buildings	Hon Shane Jones, RT Hon Jim Bolger chair, Andrew Knight CEO and John Pagani, Gas Industry Company	Energy
4/12/2023	1730 - 1800	EVENT: NZ Air Line Pilots Association	Wellington	NZ Air Line Pilots Association	Transport
5/12/2023	0900 - 0945	MEET: Mark Wheeler, GM AVSEC and Keith Manch, CEO CAA	Parliament Buildings	Mark Wheeler, GM AVSEC and Keith Manch, CEO CAA	Transport
5/12/2023	1300 - 1430	MEET: NZTA officials	Parliament Buildings	NZTA officials	Transport
5/12/2023	1630 - 1730	MEET: MoT officials	Parliament Buildings	MoT officials	Transport
5/12/2023	1730 - 1800	MEET: LGNZ Mayor Sam Broughton and delegation	Parliament Buildings	Mayor Sam Broughton and delegation	Local Government New Zealand
5/12/2023	1800 - 1830	MEET: John Carnegie, Energy Resources Aotearoa	Wellington	John Carniege, ENA	Energy
5/12/2023	1900 - 2000	MEET: Andreas Heuser Managing Director, Castalia and Graham Mitchell, CIP	Parliament Buildings	Andreas Heuser Managing Director, Castalia and Graham Mitchell, CIP	Local Government
6/12/2023	0900 - 0930	Cabinet Committee 100-Day Plan	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet ministers	Minister
6/12/2023	1020 - 1025	MEDIA: RNZ Peter de Graaf, Northland Reporter	Phone call	RNZ Peter de Graaf, Northland Reporter	Transport

6/12/2023	1320 - 1350	MEET: Paul Reynolds, Chair NZTA	Parliament Buildings	Paul Reynolds, Chair NZTA	Transport
6/12/2023	2000 - 2030	MEET: James Kilty, CEO Powerco	Phone call	James Kilty, CEO Powerco	Energy
7/12/2023	0830 - 0845	MEET: Anne Tolley, Tauranga Commissioner	Parliament Buildings	Anne Tolley, Tauranga Commissioner	Local Government
7/12/2023	0900 - 0930	MEET: Chris Blenkiron, CE of New Zealand Aluminium Smelters and Jérôme Pécresse, CEO Rio Tinto Aluminium	Online	Chris Blenkiron, CE of New Zealand Aluminium Smelters and Jérôme Pécresse, CEO Rio Tinto Aluminium	Energy
7/12/2023	0930 - 1000	MEET: MBIE officials	Parliament Buildings	MBIE officials	Energy
7/12/2023	1030 - 1045	EVENT: Speak at NZ Council of Cargo Owners Strategy session	Wellington	NZ Council of Cargo Owners	Transport
7/12/2023	1130 - 1200	MEET: Auckland officials	Online	Auckland officials	Auckland
7/12/2023	1715 - 1745	EVENT: Energy Resources Aotearoa	Wellington	Key stakeholders	Energy
7/12/2023	1805 - 1810	MEDIA: RNZ CheckPoint IV with Lisa Owen	Phone call	RNZ CheckPoint IV with Lisa Owen	Transport
8/12/2023	0930 - 1600	EVENT: Visit to Wairoa with Rt Hon Christopher Luxon and Hon Mark Mitchell	Wairoa	Visit to Wairoa with Rt Hon Christopher Luxon and Hon Mark Mitchell	Transport
9/12/2023	1415 - 1430	MEDIA: Nick Truebridge, Newshub	Auckland	Nick Truebridge, Newshub	Transport
11/12/2023	0730 - 0800	MEET: Mayor Vince Cocurullo of Whangarei	Phone call	Mayor Vince Cocurullo of Whangarei	Local Government
11/12/2023	0900 - 1015	MEET: Transport officials	Parliament Buildings	Transport officials	Transport
11/12/2023	1200 - 1400	Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet ministers	Minister
11/12/2023	1415 - 1500	MEET: Multi Minister's meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multi Ministers	Local Government and Transport
11/12/2023	1500 - 1545	MEET: MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones	Parliament Buildings	MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones	Energy

11/12/2023	1630 - 1730	MEET: LG Officials	Parliament Buildings	Local Government officials	Local Government
11/12/2023	1900 - 1930	MEET: CEOs from Greg Epps VIA, Lee Marshall MTA, Aimiee Wiley MIA	Online	CEOs from Greg Epps VIA, Lee Marshall MTA, Aimiee Wiley MIA	Transport
12/12/2023	1145 - 1155	MEET: Simon Douglas, Chief Policy & Advocacy Officer AA	Phone call	Simon Douglas, Chief Policy & Advocacy Officer AA	Transport
12/12/2023	1545 - 1630	MEET: Cassandra Crowley, Acting Board Chair NZTA	Parliament Buildings	Cassandra Crowley, Acting Board Chair NZTA	Transport
12/12/2023	1700 - 1730	MEET: Gillian Blythe CEO, Lorraine Kendrick President and Tim Gibson President Elect, Water New Zealand	Parliament Buildings	Gillian Blythe CEO, Lorraine Kendrick President and Tim Gibson President Elect, Water New Zealand	Local Government
12/12/2023	1725 - 1730	MEDIA: RNZ CheckPoint with Lisa Owen	Phone call	RNZ CheckPoint with Lisa Owen	Transport
12/12/2023	1730 - 1800	MEET: MoT officials	Parliament Buildings	MoT officials	Transport
12/12/2023	1900 - 1945	MEET: Multi Minister's meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multi Ministers	Transport, Local Govt
13/12/2023	0625 - 0630	MEDIA: Pre-record with Mike Hosking, NewstalkZB	Phone call	Pre-record with Mike Hosking, NewstalkZB	Transport
13/12/2023	0655 - 0725	MEDIA: AM Show, Newshub	Wellington	AM Show, Newshub	Transport
13/12/2023	0730 - 0800	MEET: MoT officials	Parliament Buildings	MoT Officials	Transport
13/12/2023	1000 - 1100	Cabinet Committee 100-Day Plan	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet ministers	Minister
13/12/2023	1100 - 1200	Cabinet Committee CBC	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet ministers	Minister
13/12/2023	1200 - 1230	MEET: Hon Chris Bishop, Mayor Tory Whanau and GWRC Chair Daran Ponter	Parliament Buildings	Hon Chris Bishop, Mayor Tory Whanau and GWRC Chair Daran Ponter	Transport

13/12/2023	1530 - 1600	MEET: Carrie Hurihanganui, CEO Auckland Airport	Online	Carrie Hurihanganui,	Transport
				CEO Auckland Airport	
13/12/2023	1600 - 1630	MEET: Chris Abbott Chair, Bridget Abernethy CEO	Parliament Buildings	Chris Abbott Chair,	Energy
		ERANZ and Kenny Clark, Director, Lillis Clark		Bridget Abernethy CEO	
				ERANZ and Kenny	
			٠. (	Clark, Director, Lillis	
				Clark	
13/12/2023	1930 - 1950	MEET: Taumata Arowai	Parliament Buildings	Taumata Arowai	Local Government
13/12/2023	2000 - 2030	MEET: Campbell Barry Chair Wellington Water	Parliament Buildings	Campbell Barry Chair	Local Government
		Committee, CEO and Chair Wellington Water	80,	Wellington Water	
				Committee, CEO and	
				Chair Wellington	
			10.	Water	
14/12/2023	0745 - 0755	MEDIA: Sean Plunket, The Platform	Phone call	Sean Plunket, The	Transport
				Platform	
14/12/2023	0930 - 1000	MEET: MoT and NZTA officials	Parliament Buildings	MoT and NZTA officials	Transport
15/12/2023	0900 - 1045	EVENT: SH25A Taparahi site visit with Prime Minister	Coromandel	NZTA SH25A Taparahi	Transport
				site visit with Prime	
		- 80		Minister	
16/12/2023	0800 - 1600	VISIT: Hawkes Bay - Gisborne Regional visit	Hawkes Bay	Mayors and key	Transport and
		7		officials	Local Government
18/12/2023	0900 - 1015	MEET: Transport officials	Parliament Buildings	Transport officials	Transport
18/12/2023	1015 - 1045	MEET: MoT officials	Parliament Buildings	MoT officials	Transport
18/12/2023	1200 - 1400	Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet ministers	Minister
18/12/2023	1500 - 1545	MEET: MBIE Energy officials with Hon Shane Jones	Parliament Buildings	MBIE Energy officials	Energy
				with Hon Shane Jones	
18/12/2023	1600 - 1630	MEET: CEO Kirsty Hewlett, Maritime NZ and Chair Jo	Parliament Buildings	CEO Kirsty Hewlett,	Transport
		Brosnahan		Maritime NZ and Chair	
		20		Jo Brosnahan	
18/12/2023	1635 - 1645	MEDIA: RNZ Robin Martin	Phone call	RNZ Robin Martin	Transport
18/12/2023	1645 - 1655	MEDIA: RNZ	Phone call	Radio NZ, Rachel	Local Government
	0)			Graham	

18/12/2023	1800 - 1820	MEET: Anna Kominik Chair, Sarah Gillies CEO, Electricity Authority Board	Parliament Buildings	Anna Kominik Chair, Sarah Gillies CEO, Electricity Authority Board	Energy
19/12/2023	0900 - 0930	MEET: Craig Stobo Chair and Mark Butcher, CEO Local Government Funding Authority	Parliament Buildings	Craig Stobo Chair and Mark Butcher, CEO Local Government Funding Authority	Local Government
19/12/2023	1500 - 1600	MEET: Local Government officials	Parliament Buildings	Local Government officials	Local Government
19/12/2023	1630 - 1700	MEET: Local Government Commission	Parliament Buildings	Local Government Commission	Local Government
19/12/2023	1800 - 1900	MEET: Malcolm Johns, CEO Genesis	Parliament Buildings	Malcolm Johns, CEO	Energy
19/12/2023	1000 - 1100	Cabinet Committee 100-Day Plan	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet ministers	Minister
19/12/2023	1930 - 2000	MEET: Hon Matt Doocey, Hon Tama Potaka and MOP Board Chair, Ms Jenn Bestwick	Online	Hon Matt Doocey and Hon Tama Potaka	Transport
19/12/2023	2100 - 2130	MEET: Multi Ministers	Parliament Buildings and online	Multi ministers	Transport
20/12/2023	1200 - 1230	MEET: Alison Andrew CEO and Dr Keith Turner Chair, Transpower	Parliament Buildings	Alison Andrew CEO and Dr Keith Turner Chair, Transpower	Energy
21/12/2023	0815 - 0830	MEET: Karen Lyons, MoT Auckland	Auckland	Karen Lyons	Transport
21/12/2023	0830 - 0915	MEET: Dean Kimpton (CE) and Mark Darrow (acting chair) Auckland Transport	Online	Dean Kimpton (CE) and Mark Darrow (acting chair)	Transport
21/12/2023	0930 - 1000	MEET: Auckland officials	Auckland	Auckland officials	Auckland
21/12/2023	1000 - 1045	MEET: Sean Sweeney (CE) and John Bridgman (chair) City Rail Link	Auckland	MEET: John Bridgman, City Rail Link	Transport
21/12/2023	1100 - 1145	MEET: Dave Chambers, CEO and Margaret Devlin Chair, Watercare and Phil Wilson, CEO Auckland Council	Auckland	Dave Chambers, CEO and Margaret Devlin Chair, Watercare and Phil Wilson, CEO Auckland Council	Local Government

21/12/2023	1350 - 1400	MEDIA: TV Newshub	Auckland	Newshub	Transport
22/12/2023	1000 - 1015	MEDIA: Aaron Letcher, Farmers Weekly	Phone call	Aaron Letcher,	Transport
				Farmers Weekly	